M4-1 W Series
lW Regulated Single output
Features
■ 7 Pin SIL/ 14 Pin DIL Package
■ 1000 ~ 3000VDC Isolation
■ Continue Short Current Protection
■ -40 ~ 85°C Operation Temperature Range
■ Non-Conductive Black Plastic Case

1
M4 -1 W Regulated Single output
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
Series Name
Input Voltage Case
05-5V S-SIPCase
12-12V D-DIPCase
24-24V
Output Voltage
3R3-3,3V
05-5V
7R2 - 7,2V
09-SV
12-12V
15-15V
3KVDC Isolation
Optional, if no suffix "H"
mean 1 KVDC Isolation
MODEL SELECTION GUIDE
100%
0
-I
� 75%
-I
� 50%
m
;;o
25%
Derating Curve
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 �5 100 120
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE( ° C)
INFVT
Voltage Range
Vdc -----
INFVT OJrrent OUTRJT OJrrent EFFIQB\CY
@FL
%, p, -•
.
M4-053R3S 5 35 351 3.3 303 57 220
M4-0505S 5 30 308 5 200 65 220
M4-057R2S 5 37 299 7.2 139 67 220
M4-0509S 5 30 299 9 111 67 220
M4-0512S 5 36 308 12 83 65 220
M4-0515S 5 47 308 15 67 65 220
M4-123R3S 12 20 137 3.3 303 61 220
M4-1205S 12 20 132 5 200 63 220
M4-127R2S 12 20 126 7.2 139 66 220
M4-1209S 12 22 124 9 111 67 220
M4-1212S 12 22 124 12 83 67 220
M4-1215S 12 20 123 15 67 68 220
M4-243R3S 24 10 68 3.3 303 61 220
M4-2405S 24 10 61 5 200 68 220
M4-247R2S 24 10 61 7.2 139 68 220
M4-2409S 24 10 61 9 111 68 220
M4-2412S 24 10 61 12 83 68 220
M4-2415S 24 12 62 15 67 67 220
M4-053R3D 5 30 351 3.3 303 57 220
Ml-0505D 5 35 308 5 200 65 220
M4-057R2D 5 36 294 7.2 139 68 220
Ml-0509D 5 30 299 9 111 67 220
Ml-0512D 5 35 303 12 83 66 220
Ml-0515D 5 48 313 15 67 64 220
M4-123R3D 12 20 139 3.3 303 60 220
Ml-1205D 12 20 132 5 200 63 220
M4-127R2D 12 20 126 7.2 139 66 220
Ml-1209D 12 22 124 9 111 67 220
Ml-1212D 12 25 126 12 83 66 220
Ml-1215D 12 20 123 15 67 68 220
M4-243R3D 24 8 66 3.3 303 63 220
Ml-2405D 24 10 61 5 200 68 220
Suffix "H" means 3 KV de isolation
2
M4 -1 W Regulated Single output
MODEL NUMBER I
INPUT
�
OUTPUT
�
EFFICIENCY
I
<:apador
Volta ge Range Voltage @FL Load@FL
(Vdc) (Vdc) (%, typ_) (µF, max.)
M4-247R2D 24 10
M4-2409D 24 10
M4-2412D 24 10
M4-2415D 24 11
Suffix "H" means 3 KVdc isolation
NOTE

� 50
·u 40 Ii=w 30
20
10
0
L
C1
+Vout..,_-�
+Vin
DC/DC
Converter
Load
� ------- - - -- -Vin -Vout..,_-�
C1 L
M4-05XXXX 470µF/100V 12µH
M4-12XXXX 470µF/100V 12µH
M4-24XXXX 470µF/100V 12µH
EFFICIENCY vs OUTPUT CURRENT
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 120%
Load(%)